

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 523 OF 2008

VENNU LAKHANPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 25/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi,Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah,Adv.
Mr. Lenin S.Hijam,Adv.
Mr. Pramji Paul,Adv.

Ms. Madhavi Divan,Adv.
Mr. R.K.Adsure,Adv.

for NCT

M/s. Maninder Singh,Pratibha M.Singh,
Gaurav Sharma,Sumeet Bhatia and Surbhi
Mehta,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 1.12.2008.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]
COURT MASTER