

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 523 OF 2008

VENNU LAKHANPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)
I.A.No.2 (Appln.(s) for directions)

WITH W.P.(C)NO.542/2008 (for prel.hearing)
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 01/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.
Mr.Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mr.Rahul Joshi, Adv.
Mr.Brijkishor Sah, Adv.
Mr.Lenin S.Hijam, Adv.
Mr.Pramji Paul, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
For Mr.Maninder Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The writ petitions as well as the applications are
dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master